507637124 12/08/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7684020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN ENGLANDER	01/12/2022
JULIAN SERER	01/12/2022
MICHAEL LIPANI	01/12/2022
JOHN POLIMENI	01/12/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROSCO, INC.	
Street Address:	90-21 144TH PLACE	
City:	JAMAICA	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11435	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16811445
Application Number:	62815859

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7143382717

Email: cpasillas@manatt.com
Correspondent Name: CASSANDRA PASILLAS

Address Line 1: 695 TOWN CENTER DR. 14TH FLOOR Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 62649-787/775

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CASSANDRA PASILLAS

SIGNATURE: /Cassandra Pasillas/

DATE SIGNED: 12/08/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=62649-787_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062027 FRAME: 0461

507637124

source=62649-787_Assignment#page2.tif source=62649-787_Assignment#page3.tif source=62649-787_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 062027 FRAME: 0462

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Benjamin ENGLANDER, Julian SERER, Michael LIPANI and John POLIMENI (Assignors) have made or contributed to a certain new and useful invention, development, design and/or subject matter as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled MIRROR HEAD FOR VEHICLE WITH VISUAL AND/OR AUDIO INDICATORS AND ILLUMINATION SYSTEM, for which a non-provisional application was filed on March 6, 2020, and identified by U.S. Application No. 16/811,445 and the following additional application: U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/815,859 (collectively "Invention and Applications");

WHEREAS, We hereby declare and provide the following statement: (1) the application was made or was authorized to be made on our behalf; (2) We believe we are the original inventors or an original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the application; and (3) We hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that any willful false statement made in such declaration or statement is punishable under section 1001 of title 18 by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.

AND WHEREAS, Rosco, Inc. a corporation of the State of New York and having an address of 90-21 144th Place, Jamaica, NY 11435, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and Applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefore (Assignee);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set jointly over unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention and Applications, and all development, design and/or subject matter as set forth in the above-mentioned application(s) and/or patent(s), and any modifications and/or improvements relating thereto and/or derived therefrom, and any additional patent applications and patents in the United States and foreign countries, and any provisional applications, original applications, non-provisional applications, formal applications, continuation applications, continuations-in-part applications, continued prosecution applications, request for continued examination applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any an all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued or have already issued for said invention and any additional inventions, developments, designs and/or subject matter relating to said Invention and Applications (hereinafter "Related Inventions"), and all proprietary, trade secret, intellectual property and/or confidential rights related to said Invention and Applications, and Related Inventions, and all rights to claim priority therefrom and/or thereto; and any copyright or designs associated with or in said Invention and Applications, and Related Inventions; and all rights of action and damages for any past, present or future infringement relating thereto, including all rights of actions and damages from publication of the patent applications and/or issuance of any patent relating thereto;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, Assignors hereby agree; with the said Assignee that Assignors will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents,

PATENT REEL: 062027 FRAME: 0463

and that Assignors will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in, making application for and obtaining said invention, related inventions, provisional applications, original applications, non-provisional applications, formal applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, request for continued examination applications, divisional applications, reissue applications, re-examinations, extensions thereof, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignors and Assignees;

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Manatt, Phelps and Phillips LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

AND Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention, and related inventions to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest and to said patent and the invention or related inventions govered thereby.

Benjamin ENGLANDER

Jeffian SERER

Michael LIPANI

John POLIMENI

*~ . .

Date

Date

Date

State of	CT)	
County of	Ale Hoer)	
			, के एं before me personally appeared Benjamin
		`	on named in and who executed the above instrument,
and acknow	ledged to me th	at he executed th	e same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
SEAL			Notary Public
section.			Matig
			My commission expires
			3/31/35
	•		
	:		
State of)	
County of)	
On t	his 🌃 da	y of Jenny	, 3 * it, before me personally appeared Julian
			ned in and who executed the above instrument, and
acknowledge	ed to me that he	executed the sar	ne for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
SEAL			Notary Mublic
Algaria.			My commission expires
			3/3/2×
			,

PATENT REEL: 062027 FRAME: 0465

State of Ct)
County of New House)
	ny of John, before me personally appeared Michael
LIPANI, to me known to	be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and
acknowledged to me that I	te executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
SEAL	Notary Public
	My commission express
State of $c\gamma$)
State of CT County of realth)
On this // day	of Tour . 2017; before me personally appeared John POLIMENI
	n named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me
that he executed the same for	the uses and purposes therein set forth.
SEAL	Notary Puistic
	My compulsation expires
	3/1/20

PATENT REEL: 062027 FRAME: 0466

RECORDED: 12/08/2022